
Volleyball Box Score
2018 WWU Volleyball

#13 Tarleton State vs #2 Western Washington (Nov 29, 2018 at Pittsburgh, PA)

Attack Serve Block

## Tarleton State S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

6 Adriana Darthuy 3 6 4 22  . 0 9 1 2 0 4 1 22 0 0 1 0 6.0
7 Blanca Izquierdo 3 0 1 3  - . 3 3 3 24 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 2 0.0
10 Hannah McManus 3 3 1 7  . 2 8 6 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 3 0 5.0
11 Lauren Kersey 3 8 2 20  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8.0
16 Michaela Rodriguez 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Sofia Tonga 3 0 1 6  - . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1.0
1 Elizabeth Muliaga 2 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 Kayla Brannon 3 1 0 1 1.000 14 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1.0
3 Adrianna Knutson 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Amber Strange 3 15 4 34  . 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 15.0
18 Tatyana Tuialii-Umi 3 10 3 20  . 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 11.0

Totals 3 43 16 116  . 2 3 3 42 0 6 3 57 2 4 4 2 47.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 16 5 37  . 2 9 7  1 3 - 2 4 54%
2 16 2 32  . 4 3 8  1 8 - 2 5 72%
3 11 9 47  . 0 4 3  1 3 - 2 4 54%

 4 4 - 7 3 60%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 4.0

SET SCORES 1 2 3
Tarleton State (0) 21 22 23
Western Washington (3) 25 25 25

Team Records:
32-5
29-3

Attack Serve Block

## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

1 Boesel,Brette 3 0 2 5  - . 4 0 0 37 0 2 0 4 0 1 0 2 0.5
5 Phelps,Abby 3 13 2 38  . 2 8 9 1 1 0 0 11 0 2 0 1 15.0
8 Hall,Michaela 3 6 2 18  . 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 8.0
9 Davenport,Alison 3 8 0 21  . 3 8 1 1 0 2 0 8 0 1 0 0 8.5
11 Harper,Kayleigh 3 11 1 19  . 5 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 11.5
21 Thungc,Mae 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 13 0 0 0 0 1.0
10 Lyall,Taylor 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0
15 Stephens,Aubrey 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Gunterman,Gabby 3 9 4 17  . 2 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 9.5

Totals 3 47 11 119  . 3 0 3 42 3 9 0 51 0 10 1 3 55.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 19 1 38  . 4 7 4  1 4 - 2 2 63%
2 19 2 36  . 4 7 2  1 8 - 2 2 81%
3 9 8 45  . 0 2 2  1 4 - 2 4 58%

 4 6 - 6 8 67%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.0

Site: Pittsburgh, PA (A.J. Palumbo Center)
Date: Nov 29, 2018   Attend: 375   Time: 1:28
Referees: Moises Santiago, Nikki Fathor
NCAA II National Quarterfinal
WWU: No. 3 Seed
TSU: No. 6 Seed

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 7 8 8 23
Lead changes 4 1 3 8



Volleyball Summary By Set
2018 WWU Volleyball

#13 Tarleton State vs #2 Western Washington (Nov 29, 2018 at Pittsburgh, PA)

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Tarleton State S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
6 Adriana Darthuy 3 6 4 22  . 0 9 1 2 0 4 1 22 0 0 1 6.0 1-3-10 - 8 - 3-0-8 - 5 - 2-1-4 - 9 -
7 Blanca Izquierdo 3 0 1 3  - . 3 3 3 24 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0.0 - - 3 - 0-1-2 - - - 0-0-1 - 2 -
10 Hannah McManus 3 3 1 7  . 2 8 6 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 3 5.0 - - - 1-0 2-0-3 - - 0-1 1-1-4 - 2 0-1
11 Lauren Kersey 3 8 2 20  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8.0 3-1-10 - - - 3-0-3 - - - 2-1-7 - 1 -
16 Michaela Rodriguez 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.0 - - 3 - - - - - - - 1 -
17 Sofia Tonga 3 0 1 6  - . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1.0 0-0-2 - - - 0-0-2 - - - 0-1-2 - 2 1-0
1 Elizabeth Muliaga 2 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 - - - - - - - - 0-0-3 - 1 -
2 Kayla Brannon 3 1 0 1 1.000 14 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1.0 - - 1 - 1-0-1 - 1 - - - 4 -
3 Adrianna Knutson 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.0 - - 2 - - - 5 - - - 5 -
15 Amber Strange 3 15 4 34  . 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 15.0 8-0-9 - - - 4-1-9 - 1 - 3-3-16 - - -
18 Tatyana Tuialii-Umi 3 10 3 20  . 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 11.0 4-1-6 - - - 3-0-4 - 1 0-1 3-2-10 - - 0-1

Totals 3 43 16 116  . 2 3 3 42 0 6 3 57 2 4 4 47  . 2 9 7 - 17 1.0  . 4 3 8 - 13 1.0  . 0 4 3 - 27 2.0

Tarleton State Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 16 5 37  . 2 9 7  1 3 - 2 4 54%
2 16 2 32  . 4 3 8  1 8 - 2 5 72%
3 11 9 47  . 0 4 3  1 3 - 2 4 54%

Western Washington Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 19 1 38  . 4 7 4  1 4 - 2 2 63%
2 19 2 36  . 4 7 2  1 8 - 2 2 81%
3 9 8 45  . 0 2 2  1 4 - 2 4 58%

SET SCORES 1 2 3
Tarleton State (0) 21 22 23
Western Washington (3) 25 25 25

Team Records:
32-5
29-3

Team blocks:
4.0
5.0

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
1 Boesel,Brette 3 0 2 5  - . 4 0 0 37 0 2 0 4 0 1 0 0.5 0-1-2 - 3 0-1 0-1-2 - - - 0-0-1 - 1 -
5 Phelps,Abby 3 13 2 38  . 2 8 9 1 1 0 0 11 0 2 0 15.0 6-0-11 - 3 - 2-0-6 - 4 - 5-2-21 1 4 0-2
8 Hall,Michaela 3 6 2 18  . 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 8.0 5-0-8 - - 0-1 1-0-3 - - 0-1 0-2-7 - 1 0-2
9 Davenport,Alison 3 8 0 21  . 3 8 1 1 0 2 0 8 0 1 0 8.5 3-0-9 - 4 - 4-0-8 - 1 - 1-0-4 - 3 0-1
11 Harper,Kayleigh 3 11 1 19  . 5 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 11.5 1-0-4 - - - 9-0-11 - - - 1-1-4 - 1 0-1
21 Thungc,Mae 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 13 0 0 0 1.0 - 1 2 - - - 4 - 0-0-1 - 7 -
10 Lyall,Taylor 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1.0 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
15 Stephens,Aubrey 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.0 - - 3 - - - 4 - - - 5 -
22 Gunterman,Gabby 3 9 4 17  . 2 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 9.5 4-0-4 - - - 3-1-6 - - 0-1 2-3-7 - - -

Totals 3 47 11 119  . 3 0 3 42 3 9 0 51 0 10 1 55  . 4 7 4 1 16 1.0  . 4 7 2 - 13 1.0  . 0 2 2 2 22 3.0

Site: Pittsburgh, PA (A.J. Palumbo Center)
Date: Nov 29, 2018   Attend: 375   Time: 1:28
Referees: Moises Santiago, Nikki Fathor
NCAA II National Quarterfinal
WWU: No. 3 Seed
TSU: No. 6 Seed

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 7 8 8 23
Lead changes 4 1 3 8


